Wahoo Community Foundation 2024 Delbert & Norma Manske Scholarship

(\$1,000 Non-renewable)

A scholarship, in the amount of **\$1,000**, will be provided by the Wahoo Community Foundation on behalf of **Delbert and Norma Manske**. The scholarship is presented annually to seniors residing in Saunders County. The number of scholarships given out will be determined annually.

Eligibility: Student must reside in Saunders County.

Application Deadline: April 1st, 2024

Return to the school's Guidance Counselor no later than April 1st, 2024

If selected for this scholarship, you are required to provide Wahoo Community Foundation proof of enrollment from the institution you have chosen to attend. Proof of enrollment can be a copy of your student ID, class schedule, invoice, etc. (as long as it shows your name and your schools name). *This information must be forwarded to the Wahoo Community Foundation before a check can be disbursed to you.* You can mail or email this information to:

Jennifer Woita Wahoo Community Foundation 640 N. Broadway Wahoo, NE 68066 jwoita@wahoo.ne.us

Applicant Full Name:

Address, Including Street/P.O. Box, City, State and Zip Code: *(applicant must reside in Saunders County)*

Phone Number Where Applicant Can Be Reached:

Email Address:

Parent/Guardian Full Name(s):

High School and Graduation Year:

Official Name of Post-Secondary Institute Possibly Attending:

Statement of Scholarship Consideration: "Give us an example of when you worked extremely hard to accomplish a goal other than a school related activity ." (Please attach if necessary)